CITY OF KELOWNA BYLAW NO. 10409

Amendment No. 16 to "Sign Bylaw No. 8235"

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the City of Kelowna, Sign Bylaw No. 8235, **SECTION 2 SIGNS**, sub-section **2.3 Exemptions from Permits**, be amended as follows:
 - a) deleting sub-paragraph (h) in its entirety that reads:
 - "(h) temporary election or referendum campaign **signs** on public or private property to a maximum of 2 **signs** per frontage for federal, provincial, municipal or school district elections, each with a maximum **sign area** of 1.50 m² and a maximum **height** of 1.8 m, subject to their removal within 4 days following the election"; and
 - b) deleting sub-paragraph (v) in its entirety that reads:
 - "(v) temporary signs identifying voting places or voter information when posted by an election official responsible for the conduct of a federal, provincial, municipal, or school trustee election."
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 10409, being Amendment No. 16 to the Sign Bylaw No. 8235".

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

			Mayor
		(City Clerk